=

PARTS CATALOG

Model

EX13

Spec.No
EX130DC4063




CONTENTS EPN

NO. NAME =E PAGE
FIG. 100 [CRANKCASE CP FRATT—ACP 1~2
FIG. 200 [CRANKSHAFT CONNECTING ROD PISTON |25 >08 X074 4200V EK EARY[3~4
FIG. 300 [INTAKE AND EXHAUST SYSTEM A T—D8&TFJ—ANI AT A 5~6
FIG. 315 [AIR CLEANER AY T =g —F—aY 7~8
FIG. 400 [SPEED CONTROL AY AETAY 9-~10
FIG. 500 [BLOWER HOUSING CP JAINIT A YCP 11~12
FIG. 520 [RECOIL STARTER AY DAL AR—RAY 13~14
FIG. 600 [FUEL TANK CP 731—TIILR»TCP 16~16
FIG. 640 [CARBURETOR AY F v/ L—R-AY 17 ~18
FIG. 700 [MAGNETO RITEY b 16~ 20
FIG. 800 [ACCESSORY TOOL Fote3UY—=) 21~22




FIG. 100

EX13



REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME I QTY REMARKS
10 24H1011101 CRANKCASE CP I35 —A CP 1
26 20A1601001 STEM SEAL ATLL =)L 1 5.5DX9.5DX150X7.8B
30 20A0480100  OIL SEAL A= 1 25DX38DX7B
40 20A0610100 BALL BEARING R—ILATFYLYT 1 28DX58DX16B
50 20A1501103 PIPE KNOCK AT Iy 2 10.3DX8.5DX14L
60 20A0161100  STUD BOLT AEykRILE 2 M8X1.25X28L
70 20A0160100  STUD BOLT REyRRILE 2 M6X1.0X98L
75 20A0480200  OIL SEAL A1 = 1 5.6DX10DX2.5B
80 20A0410100  OIL DRAIN PLUG TAIKLL TS 2 M14X1.5X20DX12L
90 20A0220100  GASKET 14 HRrvk14 2 T=0.3
210 120A1100101 MAIN BEARING COVER CP  A—2AR7YL5Hhii— CP |1 FLANGE 4-M8X1.25
220 |20A0480300 | OIL SEAL A= 1 25DX41.25DX68B
230 20A0610200 BALL BEARING R—ILARTFYLYT 1 25DX52DX15B
250 120A4500401 GOVERNOR GEAR CP HFF cp 1 53DX29.1T N=33
260 |20A4190103  GOVERNOR SLEEVE Falk A —F 1 6DX7.6DX16DX26L
285 20A6360100  OIL GAUGE AY AT — DAY 2 M18X1.5 L=70+18
300 20A0110100 FLANGE BOLT 2T RILE 6 M8X1.25X16DX35L
610 24H1300111 CYLINDER HEAD CP N HFAYER CP 1
620 24H1500133 | GASKET (HEAD) TR Ik ~vk 1 T=0.2
630 20A0110200 FLANGE BOLT T MRILE 4 M8X1.25X16DX68L
631 20A0110300 FLANGE BOLT 7MLk 1 M8X1.25X16DX33L
680 120A1550501 ROCKER COVER CP Ovh—7H/3— CP 1
690 20A1600113  GASKET(ROCKER COVER) #HAR/Z7wh,Ovh—hsi— 1 T=0.7
700 | 20A1501103 PIPE KNOCK T 199 2 10.3DX8.5DX14L
710 20A0111100 FLANGE BOLT P I 4 M6X1.0X14DX12L



FIG. 200

EX13



REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY REMARKS
10 24H2020151 CRANK SHAFT CP D3 D% 2FCP 1 L=251.8 D 18DX50L
50 20A0185300 FLANGE NUT ISPk 1 M14X1.5X28DX12H
70 20A0360100 'WOODRUFF KEY Rl e~ 1 3BX6HX16D
80 20A0050150 KEY *— 1 5X5X35L
90 20A0210200 WASHER i 1 28DX8.5DX4.5B
100 20A0110500 FLANGE BOLT I PRIV 1 M8X25
310 |24H2250110 |CONNECTING ROD AY aRIT7s245 Bk AY |1 80.2CDX25B 30D-13D
350 24H2330113 PISTON PIN EXREL 1 13DX9DX44L
360 24H23401H3 PISTON (a7 § 1 STD (58DX35H)
370 24H2353107 PISTON RING SET EXRMN Ty 1
375 24H2362103 TOP RING (M2 1
376  24H2371103 SECOND RING thoRY T 1
377 24H2393103 OIL RING FANYT 1
380 24H2500403 CLIP 20T 2 14.1DX1.2D




FIG. 300

é\(
T
Qﬂ(h{mﬂf

EX13



REF.
10
23
27
60
70
80
90
95
150
160
163
166
170
200
202
220
225
290
310
320
340
350
360
361
365
367
387
440
540
550
560
570
580
850

PART NUMBER |

20A3160101
20A3510101
20A0280100
20A3360103
20A3370103
24H33402H3
24H33502H3
20A3380103
24H35602H1
20A3691103
20A3710103
20A3620203
20A3691303
20A3500401
20A0321100
20A3620100
20A3620200
20A0111200
24H30101J1
24H3420141
20A3520203
20A0185120
20A0120100
20A0111200
20A0110400
20A0210100
20A0140200
20A3700111
20A3290201
20A3590303
20A3590203
20A0185200
20A0111300
20A0811100

PART NAME
CAMSHAFT CP
PIN(CAM SHAFT) CP
O RING
VALVE SPRING
SPRING RETAINER
INTAKE VALVE
EXHAUST VALVE
COLLET-VALVE
TIMING CHAIN CP
TENTIONER
SPRING(TENTIONER)
PIN(TENTIONER)
CHAIN GUIDE
PIN(ROCKER) CP
CLIP
ROCKER ARM(IN) AY
ROCKER ARM(EX) AY
FLANGE BOLT
MUFFLER CP
MUFFLER COVER CP
GASKET(MUFFLER)
FLANGE NUT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
WASHER
TAPPING SCREW
DEFLECTOR CP
INSULATOR CP

GASKET2(INSULATOR)
GASKET1(INSULATOR)

FLANGE NUT
FLANGE BOLT
BREATHER PIPE

NL Tk CP

Er A L wTk CP
oy
INIWVTRTYG
R —
AT—91\WT

b o= =5 R § WA | P
aLyksSiLT

/LI GF—2 CP
Toat—
ARV T Foia)—
ExTusat—
Fr—2HAR
Er.avyh— CP
U
Avh—7—L4LJIN AY
Avh—7—LEXAY
TSRV

< 75—CP

<75 —Hh/8\— CP
HARTINTTT—
FI
Ay TRV
TSV RIVE
TSV RIVE
ik
By APV n—
TIL49% CP
A2alb—% CP

BRIy A2 —&
BRI YM AL —4

IS5 bk
IS5 URIVE
TY—HF— (7

=S =9 0 EY EY EY EY LY EY EY EY YOS =Y =Y Y E EY EY EY EY Y Y Y EY Y S EY EY RN Y EY EY =S

aty |

REMARKS
85DX2.9B N=40

5.8DX9.6D
19.2DX2.3DX27 4L

22DX5.5DX68L
18.5DX5.5DX68L

86 LINK

10DX1.8DX14L N=4.5
6DX13DX34L

5DX11DX0.6T

M6X1.0X14DX8L

T=0.2 26D 9DX58P
M8X1.25X17DX7.5H
M6X13DX10L
M6X1.0X14DX8L
M8X1.25X16DX12L

M4X6L

T=0.5

T=0.5
M6X1.0X13DX6H
M6X1.0X13DX20L
8DX11DX104L



FIG. 315

DUAL ELEMENT

o
@

<

o

a2

—510

SH

EX13




REF. PART NUMBER PART NAME QTyY REMARKS
510 24H3261650 AIR CLEANER AY IT7OV)—F AY 1 non-woven fabric
220 20A3261403 PACKING INIEY 1
260 20A3261503 LABEL NI 1
-520 24H3263600 ELEMENT SET ILAVktyb 1 non-woven fabric




3407’59 sap

EX13



REF.

10

13

20

30

40

50

60

70

80
310480
485

PART NUMBER PART NAME

EX170J1776 GOVERNOR LEVER Hi\FLi—
20A4230400 GOVERNOR LEVER AY H/3FL/\— AY
20A4220113 GOVERNOR SHAFT ANF v Th

22E4270101  GOVERNOR ROD Aok
20A4280103 ROD SPRING AyRRTY Y
20A0321100 CLIP il el
20A0130110  BOLT AND WASHER AY HJLk & 7y v AY
20A0190100  NUT Fub

20A4250273 GOVERNOR SPRING HINFRTY G
20A4600630A SPEED CONTROL AY |RE—FarkR—)LAY
20A0111100 FLANGE BOLT TSV RIE

| arv |

Nl _mRalalalalalalalala

REMARKS

7DX0.5DX182L N=16
5DX11DX0.6T
M6X1.0X25L W/W,SW
M6X1.0X4.9H SQUARE
7.5DX0.7DX115L N=19

M6X1.0X14DX12L

10



FIG. 500

11

EX13




REF. | PART NUMBER |

10
20
40
60
61
80
81
110
220
230
800
810
830

24H5120211
X732007010
20A0111400
20A5271101
20A5270201
20A0111500
20A0111100
24H5410113
24H0111200
20A0111200
24H5700103
20A0111200
24H2005430

PART NAME

BLOWER HOUSING CP
LABEL(TRADE MARK)

FLANGE BOLT

BAFFLE 1(CASE) CP

BAFFLE 2(HEAD)
FLANGE BOLT
FLANGE BOLT

COOLING BLOWER

FLANGE BOLT
FLANGE BOLT

COVER (FRONT) AY

FLANGE BOLT
LABEL(CAUTION)

A INGT YT CP
SR —FT—4
5 URIE
Y1 —R CP
NI 2AYR
IS5V

5 URIE

=) 57any

5 URIE
5V
58— (zZAaVk) CP
5 URIVE

S~ a—3v

| ar |

1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1

REMARKS
BLACK
60D
M6EX1.0X14DX14L

M6X1.0X13DX16L

M6EX1.0X14DX12L

M6X1.0X14DX10L
M6EX1.0X14DX8L

M6X1.0X8L

12



FIG.

520

EX13

13




REF. | PART NUMBER | PART NAME QTY REMARKS
210 2685020140 RECOIL STARTERAY | JaAJLRE—FAY |1 metal
210-4 2615010018 STARTER KNOB RE—5I)T 1
210-11 20A5021133 STARTER PULLEY ARE—BT—1) 1

14




FIG. 600

15

EX13




REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY REMARKS
10 24H6010231 FUEL TANK CP Ja—I)NEY CP 1 2.3L BLACK
20 20F2004980 LABEL(CAUTION) e | M Bl 2 1 42X104
23 13H91780H3 LABEL(MODEL) SRNILETIV 1 23X87
30 22G0440100 FUEL TANK CAP CP 7a—I)LA29%%yT CP 1 43DX64DX18H
40 20A0640100 FUEL FILTER TaA—INTAILE 1 36DX46DX43H
48 20A0640200 UNION A=’z 1 M12X4DX78L W/FILTER
60 20A0185200 FLANGE NUT P e p i 2 M6X1.0X13DX6H
63 20A0111600 FLANGE BOLT TS VRILE 1 M6X1.0X14DX25L
70 24H6260311 FUEL PIPE CP Ja—TJL/SAF CP 1 6DX12.7DX145L
80 24H1061561 RUBBER PIPE SIN—8(7F 1 6DX12.7DX145L
90 20A0580100 HOSE CLAMP R—R9507 2 11.5DX8BX0.7T
224  20A4380101 CHOKE LEVERCP | F3—%9L/3— CP 1

16




FIG. 640

210-11
210-2—gy
210-1——(5_1
210-41—
210-40¢® |
210-144

210-1024(L

210-16

o
210-44

TSy—210-15

210-79 210-17
210-28—£ 5:210-12

210-327

#-210_45 @—EID-BUE -
@210-3{33—

— 210-300

EX13

17




REF.

PART NUMBER

PART NAME

QTY

REMARKS

210

2766250230

CARBURETOR AY

FoTLAE— AY

18




FIG. 700 |

100

112

110

111

EX13

19




REF. |PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY REMARKS
10 |20A7923101 FLYWHEEL CP I54R4A—JL CP 1

11 |20A7993101 IGNITION COIL CP AF=yavafLcP 1

30  20A0130200 BOLT AND WASHERAY HRJLR&Twi 4 AY 2 IM6X1.0X25L
50  20A7310101 |WIRE 1CP J4% 1 CP 1 L=360 BLACK
60  X660000510 SWITCHAY RAYF AY 1

70  20A0140300 TAPPING SCREW BYEUH R 1— 2 IM4X9.5L

100 |20A0670100 SPARK PLUG RIS—HTS5H 1 TORCH E6RC
110  |20A0680100 SPARK PLUG CAP RIS—5FS55 F0vT

111 20A2000060 CAP(RUBBER) FuF(F58-) 1

112 |20A5520103 GROMMET(PLUG CAP) |FBAykR/8—4F55 |1

20




FIG. 900

10

S

EX13

21




REF.

PART NUMBER

PART NAME

QTY

REMARKS

10

20A9030100

ACCESSORY TOOL KIT

7YY —ILEx vk

22




	封面
	EX130DC4063
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22




